Southeast Little League - Indoor Batting Cages Project

Ah, sweet summertime memories!

Think back to summers spent in the park playing Little League baseball or softball. Sunny skies, and the smell of freshly-mown grass. Cheeks filled with sunflower seeds. Uniforms put on with pride... It was more than just a game - it was a rite of passage.

Southeast Little Leagues main purpose is to provide a safe, fun and healthy environment for children to develop the ideals of good sportsmanship, teamwork, fair competition, and respect. Our success is easily measured by focusing on one simple goal: for EVERY child to come away from this season saying, "that was fun, can I play again!

Currently, Southeast Little League services the Southeast side of Davenport as well as the entire city of Bettendorf. In 2017, we will provide over 250 children within the above mentioned boundaries the opportunity to play baseball at one of the finest youth ballparks in the area. No child is ever turned away from Little League because of a financial burden.

Southeast Little League has launched a Capital Campaign seeking to raise \$50,000(\$32,500 in donations to date) in private donations to fund our Indoor Batting Cage Project. Please consider making a gift to this community-enhancing project - it can only happen if we "step up to the plate"!

You can start the donation process by completing the attached Southeast Little League Indoor Batting Cages Donation Form. Donations of all sizes are welcomed! **Special Recognition** will be given to Donations at the following levels:

- Single Donors of \$500 or more will receive their name on a Donor Sign to be displayed both inside & outside the building as well as their name listed on the Southeast Little League Website
- **Double Donors of \$1,000** or more will receive the same as the Single Level Donors as well as a 4'x8' banner hung on the Outfield Fence during the season displaying their name.
- **Triple Donors of \$2,500** or more will receive the same as the Single Level Donors plus a 6'x9' banner to be displayed on the backstop of the diamond of their choice
- Homerun Donors of \$5,000 or more will receive naming rights to the building for two years

Be a most valuable player to our youth. Donate today!! Any amount that you would be willing to contribute helps make this community project happen.

For more information please contact the following;

Chris Townsend - SELL Facilities Manager - chris@townsendengineering.net or (563) 529-4236

Thomas Mason IV – SELL, President - sellprez@gmail.com or (563) 505-5238

Southeast Little League Storage Building/Indoor Batting Cages Project - Donor Form

Donations of all sizes are welcomed and will be recognized on the SELL website as well as on the Donor Wall Banner.! Special Recognition will be given to Donations at the following levels:

- Single Donors of \$500 or more will receive their name on a Donor Sign to be displayed both
 inside & outside the building as well as their name listed on the Southeast Little League
 Website
- **Double Donors of \$1,000** or more will receive the same as the Single Level Donors as well as a 4'x8' banner hung on the Outfield Fence during the season displaying their name.
- **Triple Donors of \$2,500** or more will receive the same as the Single Level Donors plus a 6'x9' banner to be displayed on the backstop of the diamond of their choice
- Homerun Donors of \$5,000 or more will receive naming rights to the building for two years We thank you for your support - please complete the form below to enter your donation. Last Name * First Name * Address * City * State * Zip * Phone * Email address* Donation Level (Circle one): * Single Double Triple Other: \$ Homerun

Please make checks payable to <u>Southeast Little League</u> and mail along with this form to the following;

Southeast Little League 3107 Maplecrest Road Bettendorf, Iowa 52722



